

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 2338 of 2025**

=====

RAMESHBHAI KALUBHAI PRAJAPATI
Versus
SANDEEP VIJAYKUMAR NAIR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR INDRAVADAN PARMAR(2738) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. ROHAN N. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 04/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 23.01.2026. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent – State.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)