

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 2336 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2337 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2338 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2339 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2340 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2341 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2342 of 2025

=====

RAMESHBHAI KALUBHAI PRAJAPATI

Versus

SANDEEP VIJAYKUMAR NAIR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR INDRAVADAN PARMAR(2738) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. RUSHANG D MEHTA(6989) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 16/03/2026

COMMON ORDER

Heard Mr. Indravadan Parmar, learned advocate for the applicant and Mr. Rushang Mehta, learned advocate for the respondent no.1. Learned advocate Mr. Parmar has sought time to take instructions in the matter. Let the matters be listed for hearing on 23.3.2026.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Maulik