

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 2336 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2337 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2338 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2339 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2340 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2341 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2342 of 2025

=====

RAMESHBHAI KALUBHAI PRAJAPATI

Versus

SANDEEP VIJAYKUMAR NAIR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR INDRAVADAN PARMAR(2738) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. RUSHANG D MEHTA(6989) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR BHARGAV PANDYA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 13/04/2026

COMMON ORDER

1. When the matters are called out today, learned advocate for the applicant/s Mr. Indravadan Parmar stated that 10% of the cheque amount has been deposited in all the matters. He has referred to the receipt/s issued by the Nazir Department.

2. However, learned advocate for the respondent No.1 Mr. Rushang D. Mehta failed to appear.

3. For hearing of the matters, let the same be listed **APRIL 20, 2026.**

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)

CAROLINE / # 133 TO # 139