

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER
PASSED BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 2336 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2337 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2338 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2339 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2340 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2341 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2342 of 2025

=====

RAMESHBHAI KALUBHAI PRAJAPATI

Versus

SANDEEP VIJAYKUMAR NAIR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR INDRAVADAN PARMAR(2738) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. RUSHANG D MEHTA(6989) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. DHAWAN JAYSWAL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 24/04/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the respective parties seek time
as the matter has already been heard by the Co-ordinate
Bench.

At the request of the learned advocate for the respective parties, stand over to 28.04.2026.

DIKSHA

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)